LMV1015 Analog Series:
Built-in Gain IC’s for High Sensitivity 2-Wire
Microphones
General Description
The LMV1015 is an audio amplifier series for small form
factor electret microphones. This 2-wire portfolio is designed
to replace the JFET amplifier. The LMV1015 series is ideally
suited for applications requiring high signal integrity in the

- The actual physical placement of the package marking will vary slightly from part to part. The package will designate the date code and will vary considerably.
Package marking does not correlate to device type in any way.
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
4-Bump Extreme Thin
micro SMD
(0.3 mm max height)
lead free only
LMV1015XR-15
Date Code
250 Units Tape and Reel
XRA04ADA
LMV1015XRX-15 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV1015XR-25 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMV1015XRX-25 3k Units Tape and Reel
4-Bump Ultra-Thin
micro SMD
(0.4 mm max height)
lead free only
LMV1015UR-15
Date Code
250 Units Tape and Reel
URA04ADA
LMV1015URX-15 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV1015UR-25 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMV1015URX-25 3k Units Tape and Reel
Note: All packages are supplied with large dome bump technology for 1kg adhesion criteria.
LM
V
10
15
A
na
lo
g
S
er
ie
s
www.national.com 4
Typical Performance Characteristics Unless otherwise specified, VS = 2.2V, RL = 2.2 kΩ,
C = 2.2 µF, single supply, TA = 25˚C
Supply Current vs. Supply Voltage (LMV1015-15) Supply Current vs. Supply Voltage (LMV1015-25)
20128904 20128919
Gain and Phase vs. Frequency (LMV1015-15) Gain and Phase vs. Frequency (LMV1015-25)
20128905 20128913
Total Harmonic Distortion vs. Frequency (LMV1015-15) Total Harmonic Distortion vs. Frequency (LMV1015-25)